

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1326 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 28, 2022, page 5,  
2 line 4, strike "**opioid**" and substitute "**opiate**".
- 3 Page 8, line 2, strike "(2)(b) introductory portion and".
- 4 Page 8, line 7, strike "~~opiates~~ OPIOIDS," and substitute "opiates,".
- 5 Page 9, line 31, strike "OPIOID" and substitute "OPIATE".
- 6 Page 9, line 38, strike "OPIOID-RELATED" and substitute  
7 "OPIATE-RELATED".
- 8 Page 12, line 12, strike "OPIOID" and substitute "OPIATE".
- 9 Page 12, line 19, strike "OPIOID-RELATED" and substitute  
10 "OPIATE-RELATED".
- 11 Strike "OPIOID" and substitute "OPIATE" on: **Page 1**, lines 5, 8, 15, and 18;  
12 **Page 5**, lines 7, 11, 12, 16, 18, and 25; **Page 8**, lines 29, 33, and 36; **Page**  
13 **9**, lines 3, 7, 9, 17, and 33; **Page 11**, lines 11, 15, 18, 27, 31, 33, and 41;  
14 **Page 12**, line 14; **Page 13**, lines 36, 37, and 39 two times; **Page 14**, line  
15 8; and **Page 15**, line 31.
- 16 Strike "OPIOIDS" and substitute "OPIATES" on: **Page 5**, lines 21 and 30;  
17 **Page 6**, lines 27, 32, and 36; **Page 7**, lines 1, 6, 14, 18, 23, and 28; **Page**  
18 **8**, lines 30 and 38; and **Page 11**, lines 12 and 20.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*